
Davao International Container Terminal (DICT) 
Empty Container Depot (ECD) Tariff 
Effective March 1, 2016 
 

 40 Footer 20 Footer 

Discharge from vessel and temporary storage in 

the on-dock yard   

STEVEDORING  2,020.00 1,420.00 

ARRASTRE 1,050.00 630.00 

   

Transfer to ECD   

LOLO AT DICT TO TRUCK  700.00 700.00 

HUSTLING TO ECD 600.00 500.00 

CHECKERING ECD-IN  - - 

RECEIVING TO ECD (1 move) 300.00 200.00 

LOLO TO PTI AREA, PTI TO WASHING AREA, 

WASHING AREA TO AVAILABLE STORAGE AREA 
600.00 400.00 

ISSUANCE/WITHDRAWAL TO SHIPPER (1 move) 300.00 200.00 

CHECKERING ECD-OUT  - - 

   

Other Charges at ECD   

ELECTRICAL CHARGES FOR PTI  
              Short PTI (say 2 hours) 

              Long PTI (say 6 hours) 

 

140.00 (@ 70/hr) 

420.00 (@ 70/hr) 

 

140.00 (@ 70/hr) 

420.00 (@ 70/hr) 

STORAGE CHARGES 
60.00/day 

(No free storage day) 

40.00/day 

(No free storage day) 

LOLO TO REPAIR AREA (2 moves) 600.00 400.00 

LOLO RE-PTI (2 moves) 600.00 400.00 

OTHER SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS REQUIRING 

ADDTIONAL LOLO MOVES (2 moves) 
600.00 400.00 

TEMPERATURE & VENTILATION SETTING FOR 

PRE-PTIed UNITS 
200.00 200.00 

 
Notes: 
 

1) The above rates are subject to VAT unless the company can present their BIR Certificate of 
Registration as either VAT-exempt or VAT zero-rated.   

 
2) The shipping line/SOC will have to separately negotiate with IRS for the following:  

(a) labor component of the PTI since container moves and PTI-related electrical charges will be 
billed by DICT directly to the shipping line/SOC, and  

(b) both the labor and materials for the maintenance and repairs of defective containers. 
 

3) If the temperature and ventilation setting is made part of or bundled with the PTI services to be 
performed by IRS, then IRS will need to render this service.  Otherwise, DICT can perform this 
service at the specified rates above. 


